
尺寸：100*58mm,七折页

材质：128g铜版纸，黑白印刷

Wireless Charging Station
Total Output 161W（Max）
HM002

Thank you for shopping! Please read this user manual
Be careful before using the product and user manual
keep properly for reference.

Product overview

Phones wireless charge

Earphones 
wireless charge

 Watches 
charging stand

indicator light

indicator lightindicator light

Removable Baffle

USC-C2 USC-C1USC-A2 USC-A1

Specifications Technische Daten

Model: HM002
FCC ID: 2AXMG-HM002
Input: AC100V-240V 50Hz-60Hz 4A Max
Output: Total 161W Max, 
USB-C1 5V/3A,9V/3A,12V/3A,15V/3A,20V/5A, PPS: 3.3V-11V/5A
USB-C2 5V/3A,9V/3A,12V/3A,15V/3A,20V/5A, PPS: 3.3V-11V/5A
USB-A1 5V/3A,9V/2A,12V/1.5A
USB-A2 5V/3A,9V/2A,12V/1.5A
Wireless Charger Output: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Wireless AirPods Charger Output: 5W
Wireless Watch Charger Input: 5V/1A 
Simply install the charger cable for the iWatch (NOTE: There is 
not included the original magnetic charger for Apple Watch)
Wireless charging distance: 3-8mm
Weight: 655g±5g 
Size: 254*124.6*157mm

HM002 desktop multiple devices 
charging station’s ports output power distribute

1 USB-C port output power 100W Max

1 USB-A port output power 18W Max

65W+30W(95W Max)

100W+18W(118W Max)

100W+18W(118W Max)

100W+18W(118W Max)

USB-C1+USB-C2 Output power

USB-C1+USB-A2 Output powe

USB-C1+USB-A1 Output powe

USB-C2+USB-A1 Output power

100W+18W(118W Max)

18W+18W(36W Max)

65W+30W+18W
(113W Max)

65W+30W+18W
(113W Max)

100W+18W+18W
(136W Max)

USB-C2+USB-A2 Output power

USB-A1+USB-A2 Output power

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1 
Output power

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A2
 Output power

USB-C1+USB-A1+USB-A2 
Output power

USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2 
Output power

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+
USB-A2 otal output power

100W+18W+18W
(136W Max)

65W+30W+18W+18W
(131W Max)

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+
USB-A2 +Phones wireless 

charge+Earphones wireless 
charge+Wireless Watch 

Charger Input Total output power

65W+30W+18W+18W+
15W+5W+5W
(161W Max)

Tips:
a.If it is a watch wireless charger with a USB-C port, please connect 
the USB-C port to the USB-C to USB-A adapter(come with the 
HM002)first.
b.If it's a wireless watch charger with a USB-C port installed, attach 
the included Apple Watch silicone pad to the bottom of the charger.

How to use
1. Please connect the AC charging cable with the HM002
charging station;
2. Please plug the AC charging plug(adapter) into the 
supply socket. When it connects, the three blue LED indicators in 
the charging station will light. The blue LED indicator in USB ports will

Tips:
1.The charging station can provide up to 161W charging
power when only one device connects. When charging 
many devices, there may be some power consumption 
when distributing current to different ports.
2.When multiple devices connect,a brief pause of the 
charge in devices being charging will appear when 
plug-in a new device or plug-out the charging devices. 
It is normal and caused by charge current redistribution.
3.Due to the continuous high power output, the 
temperature may up to the safe temperature range 
when normally used. It is normal.
4.Please be sure your devices can be compatible with 
the desktop charging station.

Packaging including
1X HM002 Charging Station
1X Detachable Power Cable 1.2m
1X Apple Watch charging stand
1X USB-C to USB-C 100W charge cable 1m
1X USB-C to USB-C charge cable 0.2m
1X USB-A to USB-C charge cable 0.2m
1X USB-A to Micro USB charge cable 0.2m
1X USB-A to USB-C adapter
1X Apple Watch silicone pad(for Apple Watch Magnetic Fast 
Charger to USB-C Cable)
1X User Manual

Notice
1. Please do not disassemble, impact, crush it or throw this 
product into the fire.
2. Please do not use the wireless charger under severe high 
temperature, humidity, or corrosive environment to avoid the 
circuit being damaged, which will lead to infinite leakage.
3. Please keep it away from magnetic card (ID Card or Bank Card)
with magnetic stripe or chip, for it may cause magnetic failure.
4. Please don't put metal or metal case on the charger.
5. Please keep the distance between the implanted medical device
(pacemaker, implant cochlea, etc.) and wireless charger at least 
20cm.
6. Please keep the charger away from water or other liquid.
7. If the charger needs cleaning, please make sure the power is off.
8. Please do not let children play it as a toy.
9. Please keep the temperature is between 0℃ to 40℃ when yo 
using it.

Kabellose Ladestation 
Gesamtleistung 161W（Max）
HM002

Vielen Dank für Ihren Einkauf! Lesen Sie bitte diese 
Gebrauchsanleitung.Seien Sie achtsam, bevor Sie das 
Produkt verwenden und bewahren Sie die Bedienungsanleitung 
zum Nachschlagen gut auf.

Produktübersicht

Kabelloses Laden für Handys

Kopfhörer 
kabellos aufladen

  Ladeplattform 
für Uhren

Anzeigeleuchte

AnzeigeleuchteAnzeigeleuchte

Abnehmbare Lünette

USC-C2 USC-C1USC-A2 USC-A1

Installation procedure for the Apple Watch charging stand

2.Put the magnetic charging 
end of the original watch wireless
charger and part of the USB 
cable in the stand. And close the 
stand.

3.Pass the bracket with the 
watch wireless charger through 
the HM002 charging station
installation port; and connect it 
with the USB port.

4.Roll up the charging cable into 
the slot,and 
close the back cover.

1.Remove the watch charging 
stand,opening the bracket along 
the gap,removing the round 
plastic shell from the stand.

keep bright blue, and the phone’s and earphone’s indicators only 
light blue when the devices are charging. If there are some foreign 
bodies or face some abnormal situation, the LED indicators will stop
light blue and start light red.
3. You can use the USB-C to USB-C or USB-A to USB-C cables
that come with the charging station to charge your devices like 
smartphones or laptops, or you can use the original cables.

HM002 Desktop-Ladestation mit Buchsen 
zur Aufteilung der Ausgangsleistung für mehrere Geräte 

1个USB-C Port Ausgangsleistung

1个USB-A Port Ausgangsleistung

100W Max

18W Max

USB-C1+USB-C2 Ausgangsleistung 65W+30W(95W Max)

100W+18W(118W Max)

100W+18W(118W Max)

100W+18W(118W Max)

100W+18W(118W Max)

USB-C1+USB-A1 Ausgangsleistung

USB-C2+USB-A1 Ausgangsleistung

USB-C1+USB-A2 Ausgangsleistung

USB-C2+USB-A2 Ausgangsleistung

18W+18W(36W Max)

65W+30W+18W(113W Max)

65W+30W+18W(113W Max)

100W+18W+18W 
(136W Max)

65W+30W+18W+18W
(131W Max)

USB-A1+USB-A2 Ausgangsleistung

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1 
Ausgangsleistung

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A2 
Ausgangsleistung

USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2 
Ausgangsleistung

100W+18W+18W 
(136W Max)

USB-C1+USB-A1+USB-A2 
Ausgangsleistung

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2 
Gesamt Ausgangsleistung

65W+30W+18W+18W+
15W+5W+5W
(161W Max)

Tipps:
a.Wenn es sich um ein kabelloses Ladegerät für Uhren mit einem USB-C-
Anschluss handelt, verbinden Sie bitte zuerst den USB-C-Anschluss mit dem 
USB-C-zu-USB-A-Adapter (im Lieferumfang der HM002 enthalten).
b.Wenn es sich um ein kabelloses Uhrenladegerät mit einem USB-C-Anschluss 
handelt, befestigen Sie das mitgelieferte Apple Watch Silikonpad an der 
Unterseite des Ladegeräts.

Wie man es verwendet
1. Verbinden Sie bitte das AC-Ladekabel mit der HM002 Ladestation;
2. Bitte stecken Sie den AC-Ladestecker (Adapter) in die Steckdose. 
Wenn die Verbindung hergestellt ist, werden die drei blauen 
LED-Anzeigen in der Ladestation 

Tipps:
1. Die Ladestation kann bis zu 161W Ladeleistung liefern, wenn nur 
ein Gerät angeschlossen wird. Wenn Sie viele Geräte aufladen, kann 
es zu etwas Stromverbrauch kommen, wenn der Strom auf 
verschiedene Anschlüsse verteilt wird.
2. Wenn mehrere Geräte angeschlossen sind, wird eine kurze 
Ladepause bei den aufzuladenden Geräten auftreten, wenn ein 
neues Gerät angeschlossen oder die Ladegeräte herausgezogen 
werden. Dies ist normal und ist durch die Umverteilung des 
Ladestroms verursacht.
3. Aufgrund der kontinuierlich hohen Ausgangsleistung kann die 
Temperatur bei normalem Gebrauch in den sicheren 
Temperaturbereich steigen. Das ist normal.
4. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Geräte mit der 
Desktop-Ladestation kompatibel sind.

Paketinhalt:
1X HM002 Ladestation
1X Abnehmbares Stromkabel 1,2m
1X Ladestation für die Apple Watch
1X USB-C zu USB-C 100W Ladekabel 1.2m
1X USB-C zu USB-C Ladekabel 0.2m
1X USB-A zu USB-C Ladekabel 0.2m
1X USB-A zu Micro USB Ladekabel 0.2m
1X USB-C Buchse auf USB Stecker Adapter
1X Apple Watch Silikonpad (für Apple Watch Magnetic Fast Charger
 auf USB-C-Kabel)
1X Benutzerhandbuch

Hinweis
1. Bitte dieses Produkt nicht zerlegen, stoßen, zerquetschen oder 
ins Feuer werfen.
2. Bitte verwenden Sie das kabellose Ladegerät nicht bei  hoher 
Temperatur, Feuchtigkeit oder korrosiver Umgebung, um zu 
vermeiden, dass der Schaltkreis beschädigt wird, was zu 
unendlichen Leckagen führen würde.
3. Bitte halten Sie es fern von Magnetkarten (ID-Karte oder 
Bankkarte)  mit Magnetstreifen oder Chip, denn dies kann 
magnetisches Versagen verursachen.
4. Bitte legen Sie kein Metall oder Metallgehäuse auf das Ladegerät.
5. Bitte halten Sie einen Abstand zwischen implantierten 
medizinischen Geräten (Herzschrittmacher, Cochlea-Implantat usw.)
und dem   Ladegerät von mindestens 20 cm ein.
6. Bitte halten Sie das Ladegerät von Wasser oder anderen 
Flüssigkeiten fern.
7. Wenn das Ladegerät gereinigt werden muss, stellen Sie bitte 
sicher, dass der Strom abgeschaltet ist.
8. Bitte erlauben Sie nicht, dass Kindern es als Spielzeug benutzen.
9. Bitte halten Sie die Temperatur zwischen 0°C bis 40°C, wenn Sie 
es benutzen.

Dieses Gerät wurde getestet und entspricht den Grenzwerten für ein 
WPC-Gerät gemäß Teil 18 der FCC-Vorschriften. Diese Grenzwerte 
sind so ausgelegt, dass sie einen angemessenen Schutz gegen 
schädliche Störungen bei der Installation in Wohngebieten bieten.
ACHTUNG: Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht ausdrücklich
von der für die Konformität verantwortlichen Partei genehmigt wurden, 

Installationsverfahren für die Ladestation der Apple Watch

2.Stecken Sie das magnetische 
Ladeende des kabellosen Original-
Ladegeräts der Uhr und einen Teil 
des USB-Kabels in den Ständer. 
Und schließen Sie den Ständer.

3.Führen Sie die Halterung mit dem 
kabellosen Watches-Ladegerät 
durch den Installationsanschluss 
der HM002-Ladestation und 
verbinden Sie sie mit dem USB-
Anschluss (der USB-Anschluss 
befindet sich auf der Rückseit der 
Ladestation).

4.Roll up the charging cable 
into the slot,and close the 
back cover.

1.Entfernen Sie die Ladestation 
der Uhr, öffnen Sie die Halterung 
entlangdes Spalts und entfernen 
Sie die runde Kunststoffschale 
vom Ständer.

aufleuchten. Die blaue LED-Anzeige der USB-Anschlüsse leuchtet 
hellblau, und die Anzeigen für Handys und Kopfhörer leuchten nur 
blau, wenn die Geräte geladen werden. Bei Fremdkörpern oder 
abnormalen Situationen hören die LED-Anzeigen auf, blau zu 
leuchten und leuchten rot.
3. Sie können die USB-C-auf-USB-C- oder USB-A-auf-USB-C-Kabel 
verwenden, die mit der Ladestation geliefert werden, um Ihre Geräte
wie Smartphones oder Laptops zu laden, oder Sie können die 
Originalkabel verwenden.

Model: HM002
FCC ID: 2AXMG-HM002
Eingang: AC100V-240V 50Hz-60Hz 4A Max
Ausgang: Gesamt 161W Max, 
USB-C1 5V/3A,9V/3A,12V/3A,15V/3A,20V/5A, PPS: 3.3V-11V/5A
USB-C2 5V/3A,9V/3A,12V/3A,15V/3A,20V/5A, PPS: 3.3V-11V/5A
USB-A1 5V/3A,9V/2A,12V/1.5A
USB-A2 5V/3A,9V/2A,12V/1.5A
Kabelloses Ladegerät Ausgang: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Ausgang des kabellosen AirPods-Ladegeräts: 5W
Kabelloses Ladegerät für Watches, Eingang: 5V/1A 
Installieren Sie einfach das Ladekabel für die iWatch (HINWEIS: 
Das originale magnetische Ladegerät für die Apple Watch ist nicht
enthalten)
Kabellose Ladeentfernung: 3-8mm
Gewicht des Produkts: 655g ±5g 
Größe des Produkts: 254*124,6*157mm

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+
USB-A2 USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-

A1+USB-A2 + kabelloses Aufladen 
von Handys+kabelloses Aufladen 

von Kopfhörern+kabelloses Aufladen 
von Uhren Eingang Gesamtausgang

sleistung

können dazu führen, dass der Benutzer die Berechtigung zum 
Betrieb des Produkts verliert.
HINWEIS: Dieses Gerät ist getestet worden und entspricht den 
Grenzwerten für ein kabelloses Ladegerät gemäß Teil 18 der 
FCC-Vorschriften. Diese Grenzwerte sind so ausgelegt, dass 
sie einen angemessenen Schutz gegen schädliche Störungen 
bei der Installation in Wohngebieten bieten. Dieses Gerät erzeugt 
und verwendet Hochfrequenzenergie und kann diese ausstrahlen. 
Wenn es nicht gemäß den Anweisungen installiert und verwendet 
wird, kann es schädliche Störungen des Funkverkehrs verursachen. 
Es kann jedoch nicht garantiert werden, dass bei einer bestimmten 
Installation keine Störungen auftreten. Wenn dieses Gerät Störungen
des Radio- oder Fernsehempfangs verursacht, was durch Ein- und 
Ausschalten des Geräts festgestellt werden kann, sollte der Benutzer 
versuchen, die Störungen durch eine oder mehrere der folgenden 
Maßnahmen zu beheben:
- Empfangsantenne neu aufstellen und ausrichten.
- Vergrößern Sie den Abstand zwischen dem Gerät und dem 
Empfänger.
- Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine Steckdose an, die nicht mit dem 
Stromkreis des 

基本仕様

ワイヤレス充電ステーション
合計出力161 W ( MAX )
HM002

この度は、弊社の製品をご利用頂き、誠に有難うございます。
ご使用の前に、本書をよくお読み頂き、正しくお使いください。
お読みになった後は、大切に保管して、必要な時にお読みください。

イメージ図

スマホ充電エリア

  イヤホン充電エリアLEDインジケーター

LEDインジケーターLEDインジケーター

 ウォッチ充電スタンド

取り外し可能なベゼル

USC-C2 USC-C1USC-A2 USC-A1

HM002多機能充電器　出力ポート仕様一覧 

USB-Cポート一つのみ 100W Max

USB-Aポート一つのみ 18W Max

165W+30W(95W Max)

100W+18W(118W Max)

100W+18W(118W Max)

100W+18W(118W Max)

USB-C1+USB-C2出力ポート

USB-C1+USB-A2出力ポート

USB-C1+USB-A1出力ポート

USB-C2+USB-A1出力ポート

100W+18W(118W Max)

18W+18W(36W Max)

65W+30W+18W
(113W Max)

65W+30W+18W
(113W Max)

100W+18W+18W 
(136W Max)

USB-C2+USB-A2出力ポート

USB-A1+USB-A2出力ポート

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1
出力ポート

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A2
出力ポート

USB-C1+USB-A1+USB-A2
出力ポート

100W+18W+18W 
(136W Max)

ヒント：
a.USB-Cポート搭載したスマートウォッチの場合、取り付ける前に、付属の
変換アダプタを充電ケーブルに入れ込んでから充電ステーション取り付
けてください。
b.パッドの厚さが足りなく、穴に固定できない場合、付属したシリコンシ
ートをパッドの裏面に貼り付けてください。

このデバイスの使用方法
1. AC電源コードをHM 002充電ステーションに接続します。
2.AC電源充電器をコンセントに差し込むと、三つのLEDインジケーター
が青色で点灯します。USBポートに青色LEDが常に点灯します。スマホと
イヤホン用のワイヤレス充電エリアはスタンバイの際に、インジケータ

ヒント:
1.USB-Cポート一つのみで充電する場合、最大100Wの高出力に達し
ます。複数のポートで充電する場合、各機器の充電規格によって、出力
が散蒔くって、それぞれ異なります。 
2.複数台の機器に同時に充電したり、充電機器を追加また減少した
りする場合、出力モードを再検知するため、充電を一時に止まった後、
また正常に戻します。
3.高出力で使用し続けると、少し暖かくなります。正常のエネルギー転
換現象で、ご安心してお使いください。
4.電源を入れた時、インジケーターはブルーで点灯します。機器を繋が
ないまま、7-10秒後に自動的に消灯します。
5.本製品は各機器に付属した純正ケーブルを対応しています。
6.お持ちのデバイスが充電器の充電規格の対応しているかどうかを
お確かめください。

パッケージ内容:
HM 002充電ステーション*1
取り外し可能電源コード1.2 m*1
USB-C to USB-C 100 W充電コード1 m*1
Apple Watch充電台*1
USB-C to USB-C充電コード 0.2m*1
USB-A to USB-C充電コード0.2 m*1
USB-A to Micro USB 充電コード0.2m*1
USB Type C(メス) to USB 3.0(オス) 変換アダプタ*1
Apple Watchシリコンパッド（Apple Watch Magnetic Fast Charger to 
USB-C Cable用）*1
取扱説明書X1

使用上の注意事項
1.強烈な衝撃、振動、捻れをしないでください。
2.強烈な日差しまた雨の中に使用しないでください。
3.故障を避けるために、磁気カード（身分証明証または銀行カード）
に磁気ストライプまたはチップがあるものから離れてください
4.充電器に金属または金属のケースを置かないでください。
5.医療機器(ペースメーカー、人工耳�など)をワイヤレス充電器から
少なくとも20センチ離れてお使いください。
6.製品を湿度が高い場所に放置せず、液体に浸さないでください。
7.充電ステーションの電源を切ってからお手入れしてください。
8.安全にお使いになるため、3才のお子様に手が遠い場所でお使い
ください。
9.使用する場合は、環境温度を0℃～40℃に保ってください。

FCCルール第18部の規定によると、このデバイスはテストを経て、
WPC装置の制限に合致します。これらの制限とは、住宅の設置におけ
る有害な干渉に対して合理的な保護を提供することを指します。
警告:コンプライアンスを担当する側の承認を得ない変更は、ユーザ
ーが製品を操作する権限を持たない可能性があります。
注:FCCルール第18部の規定により、本設備はテストを経て、ワイヤレ
ス充電器の制限に合致します。これらの制限とは、住宅の設置におけ
る有害な干渉に対して合理的な保護を提供することを指します。本設
備はワイヤレス周波数エネルギーを発生、使用、放射し、説明通りに設
置、使用しないと、無線通信に有害な干渉をもたらす可能性がある。
ただし、特定のインストールで干渉が発生しないことは保証できません。
本設備がワイヤレスまたはテレビの受信に有害な干渉をもたらす場合
(装置を閉じて開くことで確認できます。)、以下の措置で干渉を修正する
ことを提案します。

Apple Watch充電台の取り付け方法

2.ウォッチの充電ケーブルをブラケ
ットから通して、パッド部分を穴に
押し込んでから殻を閉めます。

3.充電ケーブルを取り付けたブラケッ
トを充電ステーションの固定口に通し
て、内部のUSBポートに接続します。

4.ステーション底の蓋を開けて、
ケーブルを巻いてから、収納穴に
入れます。蓋を戻して取り付け完
了になります。

1.(下図参照)ウォッチ用充電
ブラケットを取り出し、下
からブラケットを開けてから、
充電口の上のプラスチックの
丸い殻を取り外します。

ーが点灯せず、充電開始また充電中に青色で常に点灯します。異物が
検出されたり、充電が異常になったりした場合は赤信号に点灯します。
3. 付属品の充電コードまた設備に付属した充電器を使って、ノートパ
ソコンやスマホなどの機器に充電できます。

モデル：MH002
FCC ID: 2AXMG-HM002
入力：最大AC 100V-240V 50Hz-60Hz 4A
出力：最大総出力161 W
USB-C1 5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/3A, 15V/3A, 20V/5A, PPS: 3.3V-11V/5A
USB-C2 5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/3A, 15V/3A, 20V/5A, PPS: 3.3V-11V/5A
USB-A1 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
USB-A2 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
ワイヤレス充電器出力：5W/7.5W/10W/15W
ワイヤレス AirPods 充電器 出力: 5W
ワイヤレス腕時計充電器入力：5V/1 A
iWatchの充電ケーブルを取り付けるだけ(注意:Apple Watch充電所
に磁気充電器はありません)
ワイヤレス充電センサー距離：3-8 mm
重量：655g±5 g
サイズ：254*124.6*157 mm

USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2
出力ポート

65W+30W+18W+18W
(131W Max)

65W+30W+18W+18W+
15W+5W+5W
(161W Max)

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2
総合出力ポート

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-
A2 +スマホワイヤレス充電器 +

イヤホンワイヤレス充電器+ウォッチ
充電器入力総出力

-受信アンテナを再配向または再配置する。
-デバイスと受信機との間の間隔を増やす。
-デバイスを別のコンセントに接続します。
-ディーラーまたは経験のあるワイヤレス/テレビ技術者にお問い合わ
せください。
本設備はFCCが非制御環境に対して規定した放射線曝露限界値に
適合します。
本設備の取り付けと操作時、ヒートシンクと体の間の最小距離は20
センチであるべきであります。この送信機は、他のアンテナまたは送
信機と同じ位置にあってはならず、他のアンテナまたは送信機と一緒
に動作してはならないです。

ウェブサイト: www.nanami.cc
Eメール: Support@nanami.cc

EC REP
eVatmaster Consulting GmbH
Bettinastr.30
60325 Frankfurt am Main,Germany
contact@evatmaster.com

UK REP
EVATOST CONSULTING LTD
Suite 11, First Floor, Moy Road Business
Centre, Taffs Well, Cardiff, Wales, CF15 7QR
contact@evatmaster.com

Made in China

FCC STATEMENT : 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation 
is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation. 
Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by 
the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority 
to operate the equipment. 
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with 

the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates 
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following 
measures:  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from 
that to which the receiver is connected. 
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC Radiation Exposure Statement: This equipment complies with 
FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated 
with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.


